The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held today, subject to approval of the 
Shareholders at the ensuing EGM, has resolved to amend Clause V (Capital Clause) of the 
Memorandum of Association of the Company as below: 

"The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 23,00,00,000/ - (Rupees Twenty Three 
Crores Only) divided into 23,00,00,000 (Twenty Three Crores) equity shares of Re.1/ - each, 
subject to be increased or decreased in accordance with the Company's regulations and 
legislative provisions for the time being in force in this behalf, and power to divide the Shares 
in the Capital for the time being into Equity Share Capital, Preference Share Capital with or